

I would like to make a request for information you hold, as per the Freedom Of Information Act 2000.

Please could you provide me with the following information:

1. Are there white goods (fridges, washing machines, tumble dryers) recycling facilities in the local authority area?
 2. If yes in what form for white goods a) council collection service b) municipal recycling facility c) both?
 3. Are there small appliance (e.g. irons, toasters, kettles) recycling facilities in the local authority area?
 4. Are there **on-street** municipal recycling facilities (e.g. appliance bins) for small appliances in the local authority area?
 5. Is there advice available for local residents on recycling appliances on the local authorities website?

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information Request.

I am now able to provide you with the information supplied by the relevant department, as follows:

1. Are there white goods (fridges, washing machines, tumble dryers) recycling facilities in the local authority area?

The County Council provides 12 Recycling Centres for residents to deposit white goods, the district councils provide kerbside collection services, with regard to "actual" recycling facilities i.e. DCF's you may wish to consult Valpak or the Environment Agency.
2. If yes in what form for white goods a) council collection service b) municipal recycling facility c) both?

Yes both.
3. Are there small appliance (e.g. irons, toasters, kettles) recycling facilities in the local authority area?

The County Council provides 12 Recycling Centres for residents to deposit small appliances. Gedling Borough Council are the only district council offering WEEE banks for small appliances.
4. Are there **on-street** municipal recycling facilities (e.g. appliance bins) for small appliances in the local authority area?

Only Gedling Borough Council offer WEEE banks for small appliances.
5. Is there advice available for local residents on recycling appliances on the local authorities website?

Each individual district council has their own website with advice on recycling. Advice for residents on Nottinghamshire County Council can be found at:
<http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/waste-and-recycling/recycling-and-disposing-of-waste/how-to-recycle-or-dispose-of-common-waste-items>

I hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)

<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above.

Kind Regards

Complaints, Information & Mediation Officer.
Complaints and Information Team
Chief Executive's Dept
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP